

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in WP No. 6801/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No.1, present in Court, accepts notice.

Notice shall issue to other respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master