

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Defects reported in the office report dated 25.2.2008 in  
SLP(C)No.18441/2007 be cured before the next date.

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.22534/2007 may serve notice through the  
advocates who have filed their appearance for the same litigants in  
SLP(C)No.18441/2007. For the purpose dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 3.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar