

ITEM NO.73 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 7.5.2008 as a last  
chance. Respondents have to supply copies of the counter affidavit to all  
concerned and file Vakalatnama in SLP(C)No.18441/2007.

Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for Mr. B.V.  
Balaram Das, Advocate accepts notice for respondent No. 5 in  
SLP(C) No. 22534/2007.

Learned counsel Ms. Sunita Gautam appearing for Shrish  
Kumar Mishra, Advocate accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1  
to 3.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps to serve unserved  
respondents.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 have to  
confirm their stand so far as respondent No. 4 is concerned.  
Served respondents may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit  
before 8.5.2008.

List the matter on 8.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar