

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18441/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

Date: 29/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.18441/07 :

Respondent No.1 has to serve copy of the Counter Affidavit to
the concerned advocates.

List the matter on 1st September, 2008.

Remaining served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till
then.

..2/-

.2.

SLP(C)No.22534/07 :

Respondent No.5 may take appropriate steps as per office
report, within two weeks. Petitioner has failed to confirm service
upon the unserved respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for
appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved
respondents.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

S

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar