

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in WP No. 6801/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR,UNIV.OF ALLASHABAD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted by
this Court for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar