

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15423-15424/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in SA No. 100/2003 &amp; SA No. 112/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRATIBHA BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report ) )

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj D. Gaur,Adv.  
Ms. Harsha Vasistha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 17441/07.(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master