

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22534/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.28995-28996/2008 and 4796-4797/2009

(with office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.22534/2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served but there is no
appearance on their behalf.Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week
for issuance of notice to respondent No.4.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.5.

SLP(C) Nos.28995-28996/2008

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

Item No.52

-2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.2 to 6.

List again on 12.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd
ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22534/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR,UNIV.OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.28995-28996/2008 and 4796-4797/2009

(with office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.22534/2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served but there is no
appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week
for issuance of notice to respondent No.4.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.5.

SLP(C) Nos.28995-28996/2008

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

Item No.52

-2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.2 to 6.

List again on 12.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd