

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22534/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV.OF ALLAHABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OR R.NO.4 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of Respondent  
No. 4 from the array of parties is allowed. The name of  
Respondent No.4 is deleted from the array of parties at  
the risk of the petitioner.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master