

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28995-28996/2008

PRATIBHA BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4796-4797/2009

Date: 27/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.S.Nehra, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Mathur Sardana,k Adv.

Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents in

both matters.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj