

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 1281-1297 OF 2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N. SETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
- Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
- Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
- Mr. Sameer Sodhi, Adv.
- Mr. Varun, Adv.
- Mr. Rishabh Sanchati, Adv.
- Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. Kumaran, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay, Adv.
- Mr. Harsh, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No. 18441 of 2007.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master