

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

RAJENDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV.OF ALLASHABAD &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1281-1297 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28995-28996 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4796-4797 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur  
Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdul Sazid, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to verify the names of the respondents in T.P.(C) NO. 1281-1297 of 2011 if they are common in SLP (C)No.18441/2007 or SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007.

The petitioner to confirm service through the concerned Advocate who have filed appearance for such litigants.

Item No.5

Oral request to condone the delay of one day in filing process fee and spare copy is granted.

Issue notice immediately with additional dasti service.

Outcome of dasti service is to be filed on

record on or before 20.01.2012 without fail since these transfer petitions were filed in year 2007.

Respondent No.5 to file Vakalatnama at the earliest.

List again on 28.01.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

AK